PECFIED

JUE 2 21994
REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE, . .

“Sheet 1062 o
File# SWR-378

INFORMATION: Norman J. or Kimberly A. Combs
1537 SE Jackson
Roseburg, OR 97470
Ph (503) 672-7216

Located SE1/4NE1/4, 0.5 Ac, Section 12, T27S, R2W,WM.

On December 19, 1992, I made a survey of the above listed property
and viewed the water system installed and in use. I used an assessor
map and an aerial photo during the course of preparing this final proof
survey and site map.

SOURCE: Water is taken from Little River, tributary to the North Umpqua River,
the Umpqua River.

DIVERSION The diversion point is a natural depression in the south side of the river.

POINT:

PUMP: Pacific Pumper, Type WX10, Pump # 6179, 225 psi, 35 GPM
maximum.

PIPE: The water distribution main line is 1" PVC from the point of diversion

to the lawn or garden area. The lawn or garden is irrigated with hoses
attached to standpipes and feeding garden sprinklers.

USE(S): Water is used for lawn or non-commercial garden.

HEAD: Elevation difference between the point of diversion and the highest
point on the lawn or non-commercial garden was estimated to be
twenty feet.

CALCULATIONS: Lawn or non-commercial garden

0.5 ac @ 1/80 cfs/ac 0.006 cfs 2.4 GPM
pump capacity 0.078 cfs 35.0 GPM

POINT OF Assessor’s maps and aerial photos were used to draw the accompanying

BEGINNING: map.
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REMARKS: None. WAT,
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The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be completed under terms and
conditions of File# SWR-378 was completed by me on December 19, 1992, and the facts
contained in this report and accompanying vested water right map are correct to the best of
my knowledge.

Maurice E, Farr
&7, Nov. 19, 1987

LE o ORE
EXPIRES 12-31-97%

I, Norman J. Combs, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and
map as my Registration Statement Claim of Beneficial Use of the water provided under the
terms and conditions of my File# SWR-378.

L (Xorman J. Combs
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| RECEIVED

DEC 3 (1992

PRE-1909 VESTED WATER R:FGHT CLAIM ... WATER KESOURCES DEPT.
T 27 SR 2 WS 12, NE QUARTER Willamette Meridian  gp M, OREGON

Chronological facts

1/8/1902 Nels Nelson settled T27 R2 S12 NE Quarter.

6/15/1908 Nelson filed Notice for Publication and Final Proof of
Settlement.

12/14/1908 Nelson's homestead was evaluated by the Deputy Forest

Supervisor.

1/14/1908 Forest Officer for Umpgua National Forest recommends
granting the patent to Nelson.

1/16/1908 Acting District Forester recommends granting the patent.
9/2/1909 Nelson patent was issued.
10/9/1909 Deed issued to Nelson was recorded in Douglas County.

Property held from 1902 until 1934 by Nels Neslon.
10/2/1934 Property was sold to Hilda Poore.

4/23/1936 Mortgage agreement was issued by Howard and Hilda Poore
to sell the property to Iaasac and Anna Heitman. This agreement was
extended in December of 1938 and paid in full on 4/9/1942 (recorded
on 4/20/1942).

6/14/43 I. Heitman (widower of Anna Heitman) and Inga Bee Heitman
sold the property to A. J. Young.

1958 A. J. Young passed away and the property passed to his
heirs.
3/25/1963 A. J. Young heirs sold the westerly portion (containing

60 acres) of Nelson forest homestead to Calvin D. and Lillie S. Willis.

4/15/74 Calvin and Ramona Willis subdivided the properties for
development to homesites.

4/20/78 Richard and Billie Toleno purchased Lot 1 Block 3 of
the Forest Haven First Addition Subdivision. This lot already had
subsurface septic approval.

5/19/90 Norman and Kimberly Combs assumed the property in a tran-
sfer between related parties. 1Intent is to develop the parcel for
a residence.

1991 James and Karen Hazlett began residing on lot 2 of block
3.
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In 1908 the examining forester noted 3 houses on the property. One
house was owner occupied. By studying the field notes of the forester,
it was concluded that one of the other 2 houses was rented.

In a conversation with 84 year old Lova Young, one of the remaining
A. J. Young heirs, additional information was gathered on A. J. Young
and his life and use of properties owned by him.

A. J. Young was on a number of banking boards in Wisconsin before coming
to Roseburg. When he relocated to Douglas County, he made his living
through investment property management.

Mrs. Young confirmed that A. J. Young invested in many rental proper-
ties. Included in the rental properties were cabins in Tiller, residen-
ces and commercial properties in Roseburg and this subject property

on Little River. Mrs Young further stated she doubted the present
existance of proof that the Little River property was used for rental
income but since the timber on the property was immature and there

were cabins on the property, her father-in-law (A. J. Young) would

have used it to generate rental income. In speculation, he probably
would have purchased the property for that primary purpose especially

if it was being used for rental income prior to his purchase. Timber
revenue would be a longer range goal. The property was logged minimally
in 1947 and 1948. Rental of cabins on the property was probable and
would have continued until the sale of the property in 1963.

In addition to Mrs. Young's information, Calvin Willis indicated that
one of the A. J. Young heirs, "Brig" Young mentioned a farmer pasturing
goats in the meadow at the location of lots 1 and 2, Block three.

This is also where cabins, barns, gardens and water systems existed.

It is concluded that from the time Nels Nelson sold this property until
the time Calvin Willis purchased 60 acres of the property, it was used
as rental income property with continued water use. At one point,

a right-of-way was granted on a portion of the property to the then
named "Roseburg Lumber Company" specifically for the purpose of
obtaining water. These events would not have occurred if any indication
existed showing water rights to Little River were not part of the owner-
ship of this land. The original land patent granted ALL rights to

this property. Perhaps some believe this to be mere legal jargon.

If this were to be the case, the same logic could be applied to the
entire document, thereby cancelling the transaction completely.

In performing research on the use of this land, we spoke with a number
of government agencies including the U. S. National Forest Service,

the Douglas County Assessor's Office, the Douglas County Clerk's Office
and their Archives Division as well as the Timber Tax Department of

the State of Oregon and the Douglas County Surveyor's Department.

The one common statement from each of these departments related to

the lack of complete or orderly records from the past. We also learned
that aerial photos and physical assessments for that area were either
not done at all or sporadic due to a lesser degree of population and/or
assessed value.
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We are of the opinion that the use of the property between the owner-
ship of Nels Nelson and Calvin Willis was for investment income
including rents. We further believe that no 5 year break in the use
of surface water occurred on this property from either Little River
or any unnamed creek or springs.

Additional information on this property is still being sought. This
includes but is not limited to aerial photos, assessments, tax infor-
mation and other information or oral accounts.

Norman J. Combs

/ . Ny
Qﬂ/xﬁuz/z/ 5

Kimberly A. Combs
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T27s R2w S12 NE QTR Will Meridian

ORAL AND OTHER TESTIMONY PROVIDED BY THE FOLLOWING:

Jack Ledbetter: Knowledge that AJ Young was a
banker /property investor in Roseburg.

Mrs. Lova Young, widow of Bernard Young, son of AJ
Young: Knowledge of property management, father-in-
law financial involvements, knowledge of other AJ Young
heirs and desendants and their locations at present.

84 years old, in retirement center, ill health, unable
to leave premesis. 1 son in Medford, 1 daughter in
Portland.

Rick Schack, Oregon Department of Revenue, Timber Tax
Division: availability of information on logging in
1940-1960 era and the lack of available information.

Steve Gurlt, Douglas County Assessor's Office: Aerial
photo availability, lack of information on assessment

in t 27 r 2 s 12 (glide area) due to lack of population
and/or assessed value.

Jim Merritt, Douglas County Assessor's Office:
Substantiate Gurlt knowledge.

Connie Bly, Douglas County Assessor's Office,
recordkeeping methods.

Jerry Williams, US National Forest Service Rsbg
(transferring to Portland) National Forest Historian,
information on Nelson Forest Homestead.

Eileen Cotnam, BLM Rsbg, information on Nelson Homestead
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Forest Homestead Entry
Historical Records Inventory
for the
Umpqua National Forest*

Compiled by

Gerald W. Williams, Ph.D.
Sociologist and Social Historian

November 2, 1981

The following historical records inventory, for forest homesteads, was
compiled from recently discovered Umpqua National Forest documents.
The forest homestead claims, which date between 1906 and 1937, comprise
the majority of the documents. These historical records are stored at
the Umpqua National Forest in Roseburg, Oregon. The inventoried record
files consist of official correscoundence and internal reports between
the U.S. Forest Service, Department of Interior {General Land Gffice),
and the nomestesad claimants. Many of these homestead claims were patented
and presently are inclusions within the Umpqua National Forest boundary.
Others are now outside the Forest boundary, with many homesteads adjacent
to the Roseburg District of the Bureau of Land Managenment,

.
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The following iaventory of 218 forest homestzad eatry racords Is listed DEC 3()1992
alphabetically by last name. Some of the records consist of omne or two pazes o&(JRCES DEF
material, while others are seaveral inches thick. The majority of these Cla%ﬂEE ~@REGOD£
filed under various homestead acts, including the June 11, 1906 Act (34 Stat. 33y,
As the records indicate, many homestead claims had been established by "squatters
after 1500. Approximately one~half the claims ware allowed to be patented. The .
remainder of the homestead claims were either denied patent, relianquished to '
the Govermment by the claimant, or the information was not available in these
records. In addition, a number of homestead entry applications were appealed
by the USFS on the grounds that the claimant d4id not fulfill the homestead
requirements and in a few cases, the Yorest Officers believed timber fraud
was intended. A more comprehensive inventory of each record folder is planned. |

Forest Homestead Entry Records

A brief explanation of the codes used in the following iaventcry, is in order:
P g ;

Claim = Lists which or the various homestead acts the claim was
filed under, if known.

Location = The legal tcwnship, range, and section locatiom of the
homestead entry claim. The exact lccation within each section
is omitted. The legal locations are the sams as listed in the
records, with several exceptions 1in the unsurveyed arezas,

The homestezd claim locations in unsurveyed :owhnstips
have been adjusted to reflect curreat land surveys and are
noted in the inventory.

HE = Homestead Entry identification number assigned by the
Department of Interior, General Land Office.

HA = Homestezd Application identification number assigned by the
Umpqua National Forest, prior to HE listing by the General
Land Office.

Ser. = Serial identification number cf the nomestead entrv assigned
by the General Land Office. Often, the serial numbe* is
the same as the HE number.

dES = Homestezad Zontry Survey 1dentification nimber. The HEIS was
a comprehensive ground survev and report conducted by a
licensed Forest Service land survayor,

Patent = Refers to the status of the homestead 2ntry clain, aespeciellr
if the claim was allowed by the U,S. Govermment to be patentad
(owned) by the claimant and the date of that status.

Photograpns = Dates of criginal photographs of the homestead.

File dates = The earlisst and latest dates of the corraspondence In the

(28]
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~"Mulvihill, Cormelius
Claim - June llth Act?
Location - T. 30S., R. lw., 32
Identification - KE 10391
' Ser.
HES
Patent recommended 1/6/09
File dates - 1908-C9

Neal, Lydia
Claim - June llth Act
Location - T. 26S., R. 1W., 8
Identification - dX 0984%8
Ser.
HES
Patent 736009 (2/21/2C)
Photographs ~ 9/13/19
File dates - 1919-20

Nelson, Nels
Claim - Homestead Laws
Location ~ T. 27S., R. 2W,, 12
Identification - BE 13700
Ser.
HES
Patent 77328 (9/2/09)
File dates - 1908-09

Norman, Waltar A
Cladim - Sune 1lth Act
Location - T. 31S., R. 1W., 32
Identification ~ HE 08801
Ser. 08801
HES
Patent recommended 8/26/16
File dates - 1916

1t
Location -~ T. 313,

Lt
~
y—t
W
-~
b
Vel
g

Patent 677856 (
File dates - 19217-19
Olinghouss=, Charles ¥,
Claim - Homestead lLaws
Location -~ T. 31S. 2. 3W., 22
Icdentification ~ Z
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United States ’ Forest Umpqua National Forest
Department of Service P.0. Box 1008
Agriculture Roseburg, OR 97470

(503) 672-6601

~*CEIVED

REPLY TO: 1680 History

DATE: November 13, 1992[JEC 3€}1992
WAL .o 5 JURCES DEPT

To Whom It May Concern:

The following Forest Homestead Act of 1906 records were copied from originals in
the archives of the Umpqua National Forest, Roseburg, Oregon. These records
were copled at the request of Kim Combs. ’

The file concerns the homestead application of Nels Nelson in Township 27 South,
Range 2 West, NE 1/4 Section 12, Willamette Meridian. The land was, during 1909
until Patent, was within the external boundaries of the Umpqua National Forest.
The short file begins with a U.S. Department of the Interior (USDI) "notice for
publication" dated July 20, 1908 and ends with a one sheet patent #77328 dated
September 25, 1909,

The file, which is copied,'contains:

USDA Report of Agricultural Settlement Dec 23, 1908

Field notes for the Report n.d.

Site map to accompany the Report? n.d.

USDA Form 308 recommending Patent Jan 16, 1909

USDI notification of Patent Sept 25, 1909
Sincerely,

@A\pwp&

GERALD W. WILLIAMS
Sociologist and Social Historian
Umpqua National Forest

State of qrvponn
(=3

5S5.

Pouvglas——
. . Th
Suscribed and sworn before me on this g( dgy of pPouvea> 1993.

County of

OFFICIAL SEAL
JAMES M. O'DOWD
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 007541
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 1895

SALEM, OREGON
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mm@l&,o x5
JAN 18 7&(}3
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ECE] Y’ED
FOREST SERVICE Answardd. ........ S

- oL o
- Umpyus, Claims, DISTRICT NO. 6
Eeiaor&. }16“-5 ' BECK BUILDING

K.5. 13700, PORTLAND, OREGON 3
Rosoburg. [

January 16, 1909,

.. The COMYISSIQNER

of the Gq;eral-LandfOfﬁice. !
st

- A xeport tas been received from the Forest officer
in clarge of the ~  Umpqua - ‘National Forest,
E:$Qétéd Jonuary 14, 1¢02, on H. ¥, Ho, 137%00, Xels Nolscn,
cleimant, Roseburg, Orsgon, Land Digirict,

- for the 5/2 WB/4, E/2 ¥E/4 Sec. 12, T. 27 8., P, 2 W., W.M,

I recornend that pgtent issue.
The Forester will be gled to be informed of anr ac-

tion texen on the entry,

[N ]
- Vory yospoctfully,.
Geo‘ f“ "‘nﬁ"”fl
Acting District Toraster.

/

For information of Supsryizor
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE -4 VED :

: FOREST SERVICE ~ @ {E! _

L - S DEC 3 01992

.« RESOURCES DEPT

a8 EGON
REPORT  ON AGRICULTURAL SETTLEMENT. "

e UmpQue...ooo.. & National Forest,.. S
........... B L T-T-V ol 0 7. S — Land District.
: . 1. Location of settlement or farm:ﬁ--MZ_-‘l’_{E,_lZ&, _____ N 1/2 NE 1/4 - Sec sl

(If land is surveyed, describe it Ly subdivisions; {f unsurveyed, describo by streams or other natural

2. Name of present claimant or owner: Nels Belson ..
Address of present claimant or owner: ._______ Peel, Ore.
3. If claimant has a fam'ily, of what members does it consist?.___3ingle, no family

(Is their only home ou this claim?)

4. TIs the land patented or held as a homestead or other entry, mining claim, or simply as a squatter
location? Give numberof entry: B _Ea. Y8700

5. Description of house, giving size, materials of which built, and number of rooms: 3._houses...

22ft,x 121Y, X 10t post- 2 rooms.& woodshad. A very good house and well
constructed value $300. llouse No.2 14'%15' one room,loq $100.

"Present residence hewed log, house with fireplace, 4 windows,2 doors

‘House #3 10'x 12' oné¢ room,splitsboards.walus $50. .
6. Description of barn and other outbuildings by size and materials: ...
Barn, Split boards. 24'x 25'x 8! Dot velue §76. . .
‘bat is their prabable value?

7. How much of the land is suited to till(ing ? __501350.__7_;_,);(3?68 ............................ SR
Acres of land under plow bet’veen 3 g‘n_d 4 Acres of land under fence apl"OX4 ______ :

Acres of land under ditch_al.l___L_h_e___Ql_é_a:?_@_d--l_énd_.di.tQhQ_d____Qn:_Q.HQ___S_id_e.___-______:_.

for drainage purposes N -
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,,,,,,, -~
T | vv ' |  ‘for own use
8. What does clalmant raise on the land? hay, --petatoea, carrots.-.and.garden. Vag&t&blés
i How much was ralsed the past season? Ge,pmt,s__q____ton,_ Potatoss 20 bu.; Hay 1 1/ 2
ggrden truck enoughnfor~ewn~use durwna the yearle .. IR Ri/f
" What area has been cultlvatedAand in what years? .1403.. l/ 10 Ae. cl_e_ar_e_d,___J_-S_Q;é_-__@_lashed 1
S AR Rt on 13082 /2 ff_'____-__1_?_92.1388"118“31353’332.9.‘3--.‘.’%33569' E
Estimated number of feet of timber in board measure f.l.p:proxim&tely___Ll_ll_f_‘,e__e___m,l_ll_i_gn fir .
| How much, if any, tlmbel has been cut? _not. more than 25 thousand ft. n
For what purpose cut? _glear ng e ‘.,-e |
By whom cut? __clalmant I Date of cutting:8ince settlement =~ "
If cut for cultivation, has the ground where the timber stood been éultlvated and low culti- /
vated? wall cultivated. roots gruvbed out end ploweds . . . .
| if cut for improvements, was the whole amountof timber cutput into impl'ovements on the claim? ,__::' " *
: R VOB f’ ;
i: . w * Has claimant sold or negotiated for the sale of any timber? .. e o ;
o . ,_ S e
r 10 Live stock owned by claimant: » ' f
,’ . - Number of cattle: .. none. weoo——. Number of horses: _I'_f_antgtwq ........... (' ff
Number of sheep: none Number of goats: __none ‘// %
‘Where are they grazed? e, e a )
‘ H_as permit been obtained for them to graze on public land ? R 4
11. Date claimant settled on this land: Jan.8,1208 " } e . :
Date claimant filed on this land: _June 15,1903 . . S |
Date claimant established actual residence on this land: .. Jan 8,1902 . .
State whether claimant has lived continuously on land, or only at certain times: __________________ ' ‘.
—practically continuous. = _has worked out for a few days. for '4
ne('g'l’;e ggtzt;g]Sgdsduji'gtl(?ﬁd(%ia%jdogas%gs %obrsgt%gl?c%s r;?lg er%p(.)brte]l'? ?.; mlly remained on land f

duTing such absences. Give source of information: 1202 Absent Sept = Oct. Coos Bgyf

1903 Abeent Sept - Oct. Worled Logs Bay ,Saw i1l L
1904 %o % f ' in'Albény, Ore, . . .

1905 "  about 3 months in the Fall 'orked,ﬁoséb T BFicK Yara.
1906 n ) UOI‘k"Q___QI‘uné grying -~
1907 " A, | " " no. Workedon Forest Service'@rail.

1908 " " g 1/eM M. Jy. Aug,& sept. o omee o °

Actual residence averages 9 mos. ore including all absences.




T Plow; drag,-doublé harness, 2 saddles,hoes, grub hoes, axes,i%ab

saws, snd various other impliments
‘What evidences-of residence, such as cultivation or presence of farming implements or household

_ furniture, were found by Forest officers? ~3-fF-stov e—dishe s For--about— & people

3 chairs, w tables, bed and blankets, gun, sm2ll set carpenter tools

.grub stake for about 6 months .
~12. TIs the claim used in any way for trade or business? __ype ., - S ‘

13. Ascertain, if pdééible,'whethér this claimant has ever made a homestead enfry elsewhere; if so,

state where, and whether it has been perfected or abandoned: . BQ %
14. Has claim been sold or mortgaged? ___._________; O e e
15. If this claim or entry is believed to have been made at the instance or in the interest of any
others, or believed to be in any way fraudulent, give name, residence, and post-office address
of reliable witnesses and abstract of their testimony:

' “16. For what purpose is the land moxt valuable? _timber at present tho its timber

value is small and the agricultural value is still smaller but

‘1ts locatlon on the river makes it & fairly desirable place of its

17. Date Forest officer examined this claim:pDeg 34,1908 .. k ind'
18, Remarks: e
19. Recommeundation as to action that should be taken, and reasons for the recommendation: _________.

issue,
Dated at .. Rosebureg,. ore............... , 190 8
Deca23.1908
R A WY
Deputy Forest SupervisorForest Ranger.
Approved _ FTECELLC /7./ ______________________ , 190

Cgap.

Forest Supervisor.
85K

Re'spectfu//yforwar-d«ad to Forest

e dace

RTINS
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, o 2J)0

-« UNITED STATES LAND OFFICE,

Fogaourg 3 00asnn, *11/4 ' ;Z.u? s 4
p T 222 Al VED
Vi ' o =l
/LW// <) =7 2, DEC 3 0 1992

wiv. . +ESOURCES DEPT
Dagy sirx . SALEM, OREGON

Inclosad harewlti is cowy of midoe fr publication in
connestion with the final roef on M. %, M0/ J 7004 Se Re HO, 020D
of ///&é/%%gro?‘ﬁles 7/17/“ nrt ZF

sae. /2y ‘1‘_3.,27 aonuth, Ravge 2 WaWill, Mar,, filed }mw /tl o278
- on which Aste for flnal yroof has becn scte

Yours very truly,

1l englomive

Reg mail,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, . 0350
’ FORIST SER..CE
UNITED STATES LAND OFFICE, Umpora o Torest:
EOSE);'U‘RG, OREGON
Roseburg, Oregon. . SEP 281909
Gy RECEIVED
Septem er 25, : 19 090 ‘Ntﬂwﬂuuun-nuuo.uu-&oi
..... {(Date.) T ‘

MT. S. C. Bartrum, Forest Supervisor,
Roscburg,

Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that under date of September 2,
1909, Apa‘ten‘c No. 77328 igsued to Nels Helson, for the NEg, Sec.
12, in Tp. 27 S., of R. 2 W., Will. Mer., within the confines

of the Umpqua National Forest.

very respectfullyy,.w

‘ister. ?

L.,
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[ vu—

-]' ; ) 0-406.4".
('th lﬂmtrh Btates nf Ammra, o
Roseburg 0280. Lo Cnnllwmuruwm-hu , Gereting
. Homeatead COruﬂoau No. K ; e ? |
Application g } & 1 . é
T b wmhg) There Lu boon d,p’oauod in tho cmmw. LAND ornon

,-tho Aot of Consrou approvo& 2oth lay. 18?2. *To nouro Homuudl '.o Aotual Settlers

Lo . v . .. . . . . s i .—' B v . - @
’ . (RIOQID or ’AT‘NT‘.) .

‘i

Qf the Uni.ud Statn 8 c"uﬂoato of '.ho Rosuur of Cho_ Land Oftioe .n.

Roseburg, Dﬂlﬂl. : .. . :,,’ G 'horoby it appesra that, pursuant to

Y-

o WXILA WRLSON v B

on habuo Dom\ln. and the 'acTu’ nuppl.olonul. thereto, the ol.aul lof

P &ablln}\oél‘ duly ooun\i-m'.od in oonformity' to l.a'. for the
northou quarter o ouon twelve in ‘l‘o'nohlp twenty=-seven oouth of Range two weot
of the 'illn-uo Neridian, Oregen, oor\tnlnlu one hundred Maty aores,

|

aooordins to the Orficial Plat of the Survoy of the said Land, returned to the GENERAL
LAND OPPICE by the Survoyor OQnoralz

NOW 'KNOY YE, That there is, therefore, granud Iby the UNITED STATES unto the lnld
Nels: l\hhon

tho tract of Land above desoridbed; TO HAVE AND T0 HOLD the said traot of lLand, with the
appurtenances thereof, unto ths said ¥sle Welson

and to Ri°

heirs and assi forevers subjest to any vested and aocorued water
rights for mining, agriocultukral, aoturing, or othsr purposes, and rights to ditches
and reservoirs used in oonnection with such water rights, as may bs recognized and
acknosledged by the loocal oustods, laws, and deoisions of oourts, and aleo subjeot to
the right of ths proprietor of. a voln or lode to extraot and remove his ore therefrom,
should the sameé be found to psnetrate or interseot 'the premises heredby granted, as
provided by law. And there is ressrvsd from the lands hereby grantsd, a right of way
tporoon for ditches or oanals constructed by the authority of the United States.

i .
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOY, x. Villiam M. Taft . » President of the

United States of Anorlea. have oa\uod thon letters to be made
Patent, and the lbn of tho General Mm1 Offioe to be hereunto
affixed. ’ :

l(SiAL) GIVEN undpr ay ' Mnd. 'Ay_ the City of Vashington, the
‘ . /SEOOND .. . 1 .day of  SKPTEMBER ' (g the year
of our Lord one &houuqd nlno hundred, and m S
and of the xndopondonoo ot the United States the_one hundred

mnwm

*




1o 7 THE UNITED STATES OF T ARRICH. ©

i €( o
} ”ﬂr"’"" ""’"""‘” A 7 }u, To atl to Whom thvse Prescnts shall Como—('kl,.,ﬂ\(. ’
§

. th.M.gJ;,u, ' ;
|y W»«——I‘/jﬂ/{w”w”m 4_—--—‘_5;*““_‘_ e __*

Appliontion ... .conoormeine :
'IIMM.!, Thare hea Boen dqmmmr in tha Genernl Land oma of llu Unllﬂl Stater a L'erflﬂmlo of the
; Rﬁl"”" of the Land Office nt . /’ Wm‘;,....d/&ay <72, ‘ e t0herehy Ul appoary .-
that, pursant lo the Art of Contrem approved 20tk Mnfj, 1808, *'To Securs Homestrads tn Antunl Beltlers on fha
l'ul:lln Domain,” and the m'la mpplrmmlnl thereln, tha olaim of _-m }Zééu‘/l/ eomen o e em e

e e Brrn been axtalifiahed and may commnmaled, in conformily tn lum, for 'he

e - ron R

/
"/)?4’77&44/ M«(k’?& -, .Aré((‘.'aﬂz/ drevdie Lgre ‘/"""""‘/“/" &:’r"r’/ e

iuw&[//a, gt e uv«z///z e CLileprrectis /Wm,f/ 0/7?,-,\-;'

. ,é‘r’»/zu;un; ,r,z{ %;(4&1/1'//{,4(9/& Al leg,

‘

P

a~enrding (o the Offiein! Plat of the Burvey of the saed Land, returned to the General Land Offtce by the ﬂll"t;'r]lﬂ!' Crperal,
NOW, KNOW VB, That there (a, ”u'l'l'/llﬂ.'. granted by (he Unifad Blates unto the said

72 7 6’-.:/ et e e ——tha tract of land above drecrilied:
T0 JTAVE ANXD TO ITOLD TIIB 8.4"’ TIIJ('T OF JAND, with the apmuirtenances thereof, unto the sajd
- Lol Tl T PR 1.7 | S~ heiea

mvl nullnn /'nrrrrr, mljrrl In any vnlhi and nrmmi tonttor rlﬂm /lrr mlnln,{, agricullural, manufurduriod or
other purpancs, and rights (o ditches and rearrrotes used. in eonncetlon with aach ivaler rights, 0x may be recognized
and neknaweledgel by the local customa, lawon and declrdons of Courts, and alwm mihifrel (o the right of the proprictor
of # vefn or lode, to extract and remore his ore (herefrom, should the same le found o penetrate or intersect the
premiscs hereby grantad, as provided by lacw, and thera (s reserved [rom the landx herely granted o right of way
therron for dilches or canala ronsdructed by the authority of the Untled Btites,

IX TESTLMOXY W EREOF, I, Zhetbtiarr= 7. imfs Prestilent of the I'nit~!
Btales of America, hare eauand tRexe letters 10 bo made Patent, nnd the Seal of the
General Land Office to be hereunty affixed.

Gloen under my luuud, at tha Clly of WWashinglon, the <Ozt
day n/...ké/?/.-- “dnieee., In the year of our Lord ane thousnand .-
hundeed and. ) 021ze ~ v and of the Independence of the I'nitel
8tatea the one hundred and ¢ Y( MQ.. m%

ny rnx Mmmxxr Z_’E._,_ 474/ N
ud&ﬂ/ 7’(4 221" (& Ny 0/('-:/"'-—5 Vet -_;._

. Secretary,

—/’ .
Rosontnt ot [Tl Poatoo e ‘/ J_/M% vcerre s Rocovdor of iha Genaral Land Office.
Wit for Rovwrdt mt Nk M, z/..:é’.a- vo A DA77 amd poewprdad al the raqued uf
e e e e e e et - /’/ //
e 5-9’[»;;(1; L. e s o e e
I" /&{r/b_../ﬁ/ /d"
B R — Deputy. T é“”u?’ ’é {(




e —— —w - . — =Y N

| County of Douglas - {ss.':"%:0n this the 26th'day of. Beptember 1954, before'me the undersigned,’s Notary.Puk
¢ }in and for:said County Q-A'anto "appeared: J. 8 Lintock and A dafeddess both toime. pomnnny knowa;- who '
R ~“sworn ‘did say - ﬂwﬁ ,'ithe said J -E MEClifitock is the Mayol 'nd he the sild 4 J Geddes is:the cu“u

W 1| o ofithe City of, Bnnobnu. Oragon, -the Above named minioipal corporation; and thet the ssal affixed .to’sel

uhmnumuuwo:mnciw.» ﬁx'-,..

- Sy A t“"dm‘l"c‘f ~“6’A 1A
35 TN WITHESS  REEREOF ‘I bave hereunto set my hnnd‘ md‘tfﬁxod.

: w,
| above tm; thie " o.rtﬂ.nottc n-ltt-u. R R R A BT W, ’!‘H gru,mr
ALY BRFR R A S R N T ,(8eal) ;33 ‘Panl X doddu;'}louv Py
4. Hid ror “Peoord Oot’ s.mu at 1128 ko
A . Ciﬂ'k 4 "l u»‘-"

!0 HAYR ABD 70 BOLD, the same, togothor with all end. u.nguh! tho !uroditmnu nd
mwbdmdncwum-oappormmuthe nidﬂudal’ooromdtoherhdumdnwfo

Rotarialsenl’ thls'the, dey wnd yeat?

M _.‘ RS - 3 9 -‘, .“ ks ¥ n ¥
o KNOW ALL MEN B! 'm:ss amrs, ﬂnt lﬂaﬂ lm, uimarried in: oonddmtion ‘of l'ca ({$20.00) nox.m-s'u
pdd ty HILDA POORE do hersty remise, relesse and forever QUITCLAIN unto'the said Hilda Poore and uato her.
and assigns all hia vight, title and uunot m nnd to t.bo ro].lortu dncribod pucal of m]. uhu',-)' '

D WAlERRESOUR@ES'DE"},

instrument-ia the 'corporate seal of said Oity; and that said instruwient was signed snd sealed in-betmlf’bf™.
City by authority:of ite Common Council,’asd: said : £ MoClintock . lnd ‘AidQeddes admouledged said w

A

u‘tln‘rﬂssmmr,Ihsnhmtoutthnndnmlnnluuamddqotomborlnmu.
mnmm»xor o e 0 .

ive Du.lor*.' ; 4 ,

? fHarrie ¢ L‘T: . C e e . ,:_‘;;ff PRI . :'-,;.:'.'"',3;,'
172 OF OREGOR /; ,nxn REMPMEERED, mtonthila:dday tOctoborADlOM before me; the under- -
mty of Douglas . <. slgned, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ﬂn

hhnudlmldmmuknmtoutobotboidnuoalpoﬂondncubcdhmdvbomtdm
thin instiument, and acinowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily. - 4
p , IR n.mnou mmr. I huo hmto set ny bhand and notarial seal the day and year last above mmu.
i (Beal) .- WP Harris Botary Public for the State of Omm
.ld for r.eord Oot 2, 1984 at. ‘2110 P M ‘ My co-uniou Expires Jan 3, 193?. ,

e O frsin oo

ﬂ--—----a-----------”----------------------------u---

A rucxm -t 0 . TMMA HARRIKIT PUCKEIT. . \ f#o3282 -

- THI8 unumz umssm. mt ¢ l mcxm. for and in considerstica of One Dollar and love and ntfnn
18 bargained, 8014 and forever quit-claimed, and by these presents do bargain, sell and forever quit-claim
1to DA musrr mcxm', =y wife, an muvidcd ono-hdt hurut in und to tho following described pr-:l
)-d.tl A

%ﬁ

£ iho J G Clark Donation Land Claim Bumber §1, in Tomship 30 South, Range 5 West; thence West 18 and 62/100
mihs to & point in County Road; theace Rorth 2 and #85/100 chaine to a black oak tree. 50 inches in diemeter;

g at a point 80 and §5/100 chainu Borth And 3 cnd 28/100 chnina loat from the Southmt oorner 1

oy w”vcomm thence douttt: 7" and' 45 & Mnt: 5 and! T271D0) cltnitr aitag Lerk off W Rapmtet - d /i

/"Em 1% ant) 350 i et X sexrd 30/100 Lhains ialong the west line of A P .04111tts land; thence East 15

~ae $n mrantoe ,,’,,,“H“‘ t“%‘”f,., 00 acres, more or less, Subject to all legal highways. This eoo-J ‘h

Y1446 aad Thamw Fatan Rlohts a1l Tolns and halne tn Navclas Cmm




- e e B ACTT S Y I VIR N
ortor and to erect, inintnin, rvepuir, rebuild, operate, aid jputrel ono ‘ol cle n1=~ ntnxctun ('or' 1,u1 ,,1,- ?
structure) electric powsr truziisalon and distriutfen linu, ard the neggger: aprurtonatcsn ¢ s -2te, fasluct-
el nul lirec; the rigkt to ol ™p.uid rirht—of-wn; un! beoep tl= snte clor brurt, i1 :her, infliev-nole st "tu’rea
ons Tire hazerds; anu the ric). (o reasore dunger trews, 1 any, locntod be .ad tha 11 .1ts o2 sais rt: RRTLIEE PN

. It iz underotnod and nrreed ti:¢ tha Ualte. Stuten of .iorica or Ltn nnnling way ract are reeson, en= - [
oparative, corparation or agoioy, judlic or private, tic ri3t o place oleetric distritvelon 1a; myotes cn tie 4
jcles erocted on tho rick t-ot-\-m,. Leredy grunted, to ;luce cn thy rlcht-sfeay nuck uddrlcml Mg -r‘ unctors - 3
as will bde necassury to cupport tre lina, undy ¢! oranﬂur to opyrate, “er~ir, erd matutadn ol adiitiorul orsten ;
and facilitios, B

10 taVE Wil 70 LOLD tle snid enss.entund right-of-wy unto tle Lum» ST.QKS OF «iUCi and Ltn neslcrs 57 [
forever. it 18 further understeod and nsreod by the undevsl ned Sint the paraent ¢f miek g am price o aow i ;
ce; ted as full eoupensation for all dmangos incidentnl te th2 axercise of umy of tlheo riphte uve desceribad. ‘ga??;

b Douglas Lounty, Ore;con, coveanats wit] e Uiinn. Ofnnd 05 woalG. tict It 13 1 e2fa117 saizod and

posoosned of tle lands aforesaid; hug u ;pod and lawsnmil rislt ani -auor to soll mi conre; tho ox.c; thiat e ;

saic are fres and claur ol ull encu.trances, exccpt as adove noted.
IN VITULES S LluOF v las County, Orecon, u vunicirul corinratinn, pursuant $o ta ardar af 2 g Courty ¢
Court atly and lesully ontared, les cuusad shece prosonis to bo caoculoi In 198 Setaif o An Zoad of wounty ol B
C .tlsaloners, anu its car; crote rond to ba Lereunto aflixed th.is T$h duy of ..pril, 1017, v
LLLOL G WUl Y, CiLOU o tunfeip:l Corpacition :
¢ LN aamerk et Jioo : ;
{county crurt aeal) B3y J weams juterinsen Carisni~-ner s I
10 Hondann Lorgfnaloren “ s :
STass & ORZWOU ) Tonrd of Lonrty Commiginmows - )
County of iouslug (93 ,ﬂﬂ
On tliB 9 dn: of rpxil, 1042, bofere me npncurcd D' funeniark, vountr Jui ey J how Imtsliomd, Sk

Couaty Comds.icier; ana ¥ I Hondwun, County Comrissionery tn e parponulir knvm, wo, hebre duly ~ory 042 oay' i E
. tuat tley are tle County Julce and County Caruottcners; ms,ectl'le‘.y, a wousles Levnye, e wr, n unteioal entwe
¢ " maration and thaot tho ceal. affixed to 3ali imstrizatl - Lie cov, arutz pond a€ Satd enryr mnm, al. At auld
+ ;. Arstruent was sicied ond sealod in bon.dlf of faid m:'(":'u'-ﬂﬁn v mt nrl %7 0f fto Zeard of Jowst: Condsalencrs,
%: i ani suid Courty Judye ind Canilssioners «wcknzulodsca sald fnitmront to te tic froae act nna 2ond af 2418 ervrapie.

oy tiane I RILIES W0 KwOF, I rove loreunto sed =y tuni &.d affixed ny afficial naal tia cay and rour fizat (" 3

' myzve Trittm. sle ¥'ay3 Truex Hztary Fadlic 13 «rd for the Stuts .

- (ncta=gnl seal) of Sraron rectdin- ot :ortleni, Orerpn, § ;
It ¥lled yor 1‘0001'4 ADTe 20, 1942 ut 2243 24 Uy ecmiasion s ires Ferruary M, 1047 B
: F:uy ae c«uu.v Clext . .,,,’%'
Dejaty A

’af{bé./h%:.:.:.cz_":;'--_--_ ....................... PR -

4 ' C T
) KOLAD b TOORE et wx 0 ' 1 1iiiisi ot ux couysy 1
K Dilmes u:.z:J % Vg
Tre undersigned Iualdd U POOR. and RIlLUa iD PG4, tustand med wifeg of 1Az ananles, Celfifomia for and{ .’

. 1a consideration 0f tlo suz get forth balowr tha —ocelpt wlervof 13 horeby actinsded-ol, Co hiredy m1-t to I EE% Y <

i eftaan and Ingn Bee leltnan, Mustan! and wife, reoidiz: in Tog Jnze'os, Csliformia, all that reul « roperty ue— 8

The lort.east quurtar (iE:) of Sactloa Tielve (1) 1a Lwmn ip Taenty—geven (Z7) Joust, Eauce T (?) s o0

' Tost of tre aillasette .iori:ltan in the Stute of Iraom, contulnin: 1N acres, Lovznty of iounlas, State »f n-ogr,- { i '

bf.nnded and deseritod us gboves S :

On thia 9tL duy of April 1944, the unlersigned fimuo t113 Ghud LER) w0 pu=ent f1 112 z-- iz "ull ¢

) unuzrucuon of a Z0WTG.CE for tle s of One Thouswd iTres Ivrdred Jinty-Oze (:1391.07) %oilars, {aued .pril. }
. . 42rd, 1925, to I Teitean and Anna Teitnan, tusband und wife, resiiin; in Los ingelos, Califo mia, (.ana Feftwan
, how nco-naed) tre ..\bove daoscri bed rropert:s :

The MOiIfGAGE above referred to was Recorded '.w~ 11tk 1935, inm Nortrage Secords o Ucucles Lountyr,

lcro_;m, in Voluze 50, page 513.

K The XTREiCu AGIELAIT wags racorded ecatber 3rd 1978, in Volune 52,paze 411 of lortga’e iecnris of . ¢

l Douslas County, Oremon. -
WITIUES thelr hnnds this 9th day of april 1942,

_—— 2

| BTuwid OF CALIMOriila ‘ : Y{ldn I Poore

(:onnty of Los marsles {an T
On tiis 9tk cmy of «pril A D 1942, befoce 1o +lonts o Aatt & lotary Puslic in ard far srid county mnd

nnu, personally arjenred Yormed D fosre and his wife, Y4ldn Il Peore, kmoun to ne {or yrore. to =6 on tle cath |

; '\ of __) to be thLe porsona 14026 nw.es ars susserited to the FtLin Instriient and ackrevladoe. to e $tnt trey & o-l- f

; outes the smie, IM XLUALS WIGUWCF, T lave tereuzto mot -7 hunl «id affited ny ofricial wd. tte da; and J' i3

{

]

{
Townrd D Poore - '?Zg

1

-

, iz thia cetificate first above uritten. I
{n-tarial seal) Thens - ¥att DN~tary Public in and for *te Cwnt,v'
t; ¥iled for roeonl anr. 20,1942 at 5:00 24 of los Aurelas, State of Culifeinia. : ;
§
(
1

~

Noy ey lLourty Clerk 4y ovlunton sxpires January 04, 1943 _
Da,ut/
d)}fs~é '-—"-'--——-‘-'""""---""‘""'"'-'-----.'

! iGde T LY w0 CLo it 2 LU ot ux L R

-5 . T 15 LiloellTURE V1GNLOCETE: That D32T (JLLE, widowor, /mictor of lerful nre, for and in oon9l :demtiog - 3
0% 1o mu1 =f Ton nllars, rci: otter valuatle coint icrabionn to 11: 1l¢ does Loreby barguin, @oll sr: 273y uzto ¥
Pl L T RLUF & SiLCe KL UY, Lushan) and wifo, und or to tle musvivor, sranteuss, tie folloitn- dencriloed

.
———



http:.$;;y.wp.

RO . G L e . g e e

26, If disease/injury related to oecupnuon specify . ’
;) 27. 8ignaturs L. C. Davison M. D. 616 W, 4th §t. Santa ana, Calif.
iz "78. 'hcn required by law ocoroner.

‘.‘_.y;;f : County of ____.

ITATE OF cu.mmm ) .
County of Orenge (o8 ;
1 heredy certify the foregoing to be & full, true und correct copy of the Death Csrtificate of anna El‘lu- :
bcth Heitnan as ths smme uppears ol recoid in my office.
Witness my hand and official seal this 3rd day of January, 1940.
Edw, Lee Rusoell, ¥. L.

(official seanl) Heulth Officer, Orenge County.

By Leila Ritner Deputy Registrar,

Filed for reco~d /ug. Z, 1943 at 11:01

lby e »ount Llerk
Deputy
1]/@# Iz

1334C HEITRAN v ux » J YOUNG £2047C
KNO® 1L WEN BY THESE PRESEN‘IS That 154.C HEITWN and INGA BEZ HEIT//N, hie wife, iz considerstion of
‘en and no/100 (3:0.00) boliurs, and otber valuable considerution to then paid by » J YOUKG do bereby grunt,
mrguin, sell and convey unto said . J Youns his heirs snd assigns, ull the following real property, withk the - i
;epenents, hereuitments and sppurtennnces situsted in the wcunty of Douglos and Stute of Oregon, bounded ard de.'
leribed as follows, to wit: o
North Esst Juarter of section 1z, in Township 27 South Runce 2 West, Willmmette Yeridian, contuining 160 ' i
ieres, more or less, in Louglas Crunty, Oregon. .
TO EAVE AiJ TO HOLD the abcve cescrioed anu granted prerises unto the gaid » J Younzg and his heirs and as- o
yigns fornver. the grantors, S
And Isanc Heitmon and Inga Bes Heitwuan, his wife,/above named do covenant to and with the asove nmmed oy
ratitee his heirs and ussigus thut t they ure lamny seized in fee simple of the above granted prec.ises, that the
shbove grunted preiisss are free from all incumbrunces, and thut they will and threir heirs, exacutors and adainis-

sretors, shall wurrant and forever defend the above granted preiises, and every part end parcel thereof, ugainst .
he lewful cluinms and dea.wnus of all persons whonsoever,
j..  Witness our hards snd seals this 14th day of June, 1943.

xeentod in tha presence of _ Tsaac Heltren (82nl)
Irga 3. Helitman (seal)
T.d‘! oF tmt.lfcrdun )
ounty of Los ~ngeles )ss
32 IT REMEUBERED, that on this lith day of Juns, A D 1943, belore e the unaersigned, a MNotury Public ta
nd for sala County and Stute, perscnally appenred the within nu~ad Isnac Heit=an and Inga B, Heitman, wtn are
nowm to me to be the identicul {ndiviuuuls descridbed In and xho executed the within inatrvment and acinowl eaged ;
5 me tlhst they executed the saze frsely and voluntarily.
IN TESTIVONY TFENRIOF, I have hereunto set my hend and official seal the day ana year last above writter.
(noturial seal) L W Klinker Notury Pudlic for
My oommissi~n expires Net. 11, Iqa

Ti3e OF v.L1FOKNL.. )
ounty of Los .ngeles (ss .
I, 7 & doroney, County Clerk and Clerk of the Superior Court of the 3tite of Califomin, {n «na for snid
Jounty, the saze beiag n owrt of record of the sforesaid County, havins by 1w a seal, d~ hereby certify thet
+ W Klinker, wtose nree 13 mubsoribad to the attuched certificate of ucknoslelgnent, proof or affiduvit, was %
sthe Lise of tuking suld acknosleagiout, proof or affidavit, a Notary Pudlic in and for los .ngeles County, culy
xatissioned anu s4Tn and resiuin: in said County, and was, us such, an officer of suid State, duly ~uthcrized
1y ths laws thierodf to take und certify the sune, as well as 10 take und certify the vmaf and ascknowleagaent
r deeds any4 ather {nstrusents {n ariting to be recorued in said St.te, arnd that full faith and credit are ana
usit to oo glven to his offtcial mcts; that the lapresaion of his official ssal i3 not required by laz to be , .
fled in the office of the County Clerk; T further certify thut I ax well acjuainted with his handwriting and
orily belleve that the signaeture to the atunched cartificateo 18 his genuine simature, and further that the M~
axed fnstrutent 18 executed unu acinowleuged uccording to the laws of the State of Califorufa.
14 KIT.BL3 WHEADF, 1 Lave hureunto set my hend uhd affixed the seal of said Superior Crurt thia 1lith duy o e
“n'. 19‘3. .

J ¥ Xoroney f
County Clerk and Clerk of the Supari~r Crurt of the |

i (officinl seal) 8tnte of Califommia in and for the County of Los i :
& Angelas, )
HMled for record mg. 2, 1943 at 11:02 M 3y E 7T Nedry Dowty i

Y0¥ Al mn\y Clork
Deputy A% [k, strmss ntllved rad eoncalled

é:dc @}ﬂuu’------------’.‘-----------------------------{
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By, . - /£ Deputy .55 1 R Stenps usfizxed and cancelled.
_yé'dg{aé_/ijwzc‘f.." ---------------- e . -

E A KRUGE TO LOUIS L FHRLICH et ux #0062

KHOW ALL “Eli BY THHSET PRESENTS, That E A KiUSE, umnarried, of Yoncalle, State of Orezon, in consideration
of Ten & 00/100 Dollars, to me puld by LOUIS L EHKLICH and CUKRNEY V IHKLICH, of Yoncalla, Stute of Oresgon, has
bargained and sola and by these presents uo grant, dargain, sell ana convey unto said LOUIS L EARLICH and CURNLY
V EFRLICH, husband and wife, their heirs and assigns, ull the following bounded and Jescrided resl property,
situsted ir the Crunty of Douglas anu Stute of Nregon:

The Scutheast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 8ix (6) and the Northenst quarter of the North-
enmt quarter of Section Seven (17), and the Southwest guarter of the Southweat quarter of Section five (5), all
in Township 23 South of hunge 5 Aest of the Aillmiette keridinn,

First purty to furniuh abstract of title brousht up to this 4 te showing nerchanteble title.

together with all and singulsr the tenements, hereditoments and appurtenances trereunto belonsine or in
unywise appertuining, and also all my estate, risht, title and internst in and to the sae, irocluding dower and
claim of uower.

TO HAVE AHD TO HOLD the uunve uescribed and grunted previses uanto the suld Louls L thrlich und Curney V
Enrlich, husband mnd w#ife, their heirs and assigns forever. .nd E A Xruse, uyrantcr sbove named does covensnt to ©
and with Louis L khrlich and Curney V ihrlich, husbund und wife, the sbove named gruntees, their heirs and assigns
thut he is luwfully se‘zed in fee simple of tlLe ubove :ranted premisss, that the above granted premises are free °
from all incumbrances, und thut he will und his heirs, exscutors ana udministruto:s, shasll wurrant und forever
defona the shove grunted praaices, und every part und parcel tliereof, against the lawful claims und demands of
all persons whonscever.

IN Wilisks8 WhERCOF, the grantcr wabove naned, hss hereunto set hie hand anu seal this .9th dny cf July 16473.

Executed in the presence of _ B . Kruse (3sul)

ETATE OF ORECON )
COLNTY CF iOUGLnS)sse

BE IT KEASMBEKED, thut on this 29th day of July, A D 1943, belore ;e the undersigned, u Notary Public in
and for seid County und State, perscnally appeured the within naed I A Kruse, unmarried, who 18 known to ne to
be the identicul person described in und who executed the withir tnetrument and ackmowledged to me that he exe-
ocuted the sume freely enu voluntarily.

IN TESTIVONY WHLEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my Lund and noturial seal the day and yeur last ubove written.

A L Lasswell totary Public for Oregon.
(notarial seal) My commission expires Narch 17, 1945

Filed for record Aug . 2, 1943 atg:28 s
Roy agee Lounty Clerk

By & - 4 Leputy $6.60 1 Rk Stamps affixed and cancelled.

Tk A Joessl LUl AU e meee e SR oo

DEATH CERTIFIC.TE OF alilin ELIZAJ3ETH HEITMAN 0,69
Stnte of Culifcrnia Department of Public Health Vital Statistics

ST/ANDARD CEXTTFTICATE OF DE.TH Locsl Registered No. 16

1. Place of death: Dist. Ho. 3001. County of Orunge. City, town or rural district of Sants ,na
Street una No. 602 South Laip.

«o Full nuce: Heitman, anzu tlizabeth. Residence: 602 So. “Main., If non-resident, give city or tomm
and state: formerly of Sierrs daure, Culif,

3. Cex: Femnule

4e Color or ruce: cuuc.

5. 3ingle, Murried, Wldowed or ubivorced: urried.

Sa If rnurried, idowed or divorced, Name of husband or wife: 1lsaac Heitmun.,

6. Date of 3irth: Uuy <1, 1863.

7 ngo 3 76 yours 3 mos. 13 dnys.

OCCUP.TION

8. Trude, prcfession or kind of work uone: Housewife,

9. Inaustry or tusiness in which work wus dons: _

10. Late decensed lust worked ut this occupation: 1936,

11, Total yeurs speat ir this occupaticn: <7

12, Birthpluce, city or town: Port #illieam. Stute or Country: Nova Scotie.
F.ThrR
13. Nume: Thomas H Borden
14. Birthplace, city or town: Port Williiam, State or country: Nova Scotia.
MOTHER
15. Maiden Nsne: Mary ann Best
16. Birthplace, city or town: Horton Stute or country: Nova Scotia.
LENGTH OF RESI DENCE
17. Ae City town or rural district of deatk: 21 days
B. In Californfia: 21 years
Ce In U, 8., 1f of foreigm birth: 50 yeurs,
18. Informunt I18uuc Heitnan Adiress: 502 So. Birch &%,
19. Burial, Cremution or removul: Burisl Place Forest Lawn Glendale  Dute: 9/5/39
20. Bubulmer— Licenwe No. 1995 Siznut.re:Clmuue K Read Punsral Director: Winbigler Kortuary
wdaress: Santa s, California.
M. iiled dep. 5, 199. K I Eutherland ¥ D Reristrur.
20. Dnts of desth: September 3, 1939.
23.  Mcbld.l CERTIFlGTE OF LESTH:
I hereby certify thut I attenued deceosed from ~ug. 20, 1929 to Sep. 2, 1929. That I last saw her
ulive on Sep. 2, 1939, wnu thut deuth occurred on the above ststed date 2t the hour of 4:50 /M. The
principul cuusc of deuth #na rolated cwuses of importunce in order of onset, were us follows:
Cerebrul hemorrhuge, Lute of onset: 3 months ugo. other contributory cwuuseas of importwnce _.
1f operntion, aute of _ dns there an matopsy _ Conditiocn for which performed _ Nn- e lnboratory
test confirming disgnosis
2. Coroners Certificute of death: 1 hereby certify that I took cherge of the remains describded above,
held un __, thereon, and from such zcticn finu thut said aeceused came to h_ d:ath on the dute stuted

ubOve,
25, 1f deuth was aue tc externul cususes (viclence) fill fn the following:  Accident, Suicide or Homicide_

Dute of Injury _. Injures et _ . D'd injury occur in home, industry or pablic place _. Uanner of injury
tiature of injury _.
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.STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) and state. My commission expires October 28, 1938

E

eby amend:the terms of said note and extend the time for the payment of the principal of the indebtedness
emidenced thereby for two years from and after April 23, 1937, and further amend the terms of said note as
to the payment of interest, so that the same shall be payable at the end of each year, to-wit, on April 23,
38 and April 23, 1939, respectively for the preceding year, instead of at its former maturity date.

In all other respects said note and mortgage shall remain unaffected, unchanged and unimpaired by
reason of the foregoing extension and amendment. And the undersigned Howard D Ppore and Hilda Poore owners
of the property covered by said Mortgage end who are also the makers of the note secured thereby, hereby ac-
cept the foregoing extension and amendment, and in consideration thereof, agree to pay the indebtedness
evidenced by said note and secured by said Mortgage according to the terms thereof as above extended and
amended.

Dated at Los Angeles, California, this 30th day of October 1937.

I Heitman !
4nna Heitman
. Howard D Poore
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss ‘ Hilda H Pgore
County of Los Angeles) ,

On this 17th day of January, 1938, before me RAY HOWARD a Notary Pyblic in and for said county, per-
sonally appeared HOWARD D POORE and HILDA POORE, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal,
(seal) Ray Howard, Notary Pyblic in and for said county

0

County of Los Angeles)ss oo

On this 26th day of November 1937, before me Lena M Wright a Notary Pyblic in and for said County,
personally appeared I HEITMAN and ANNA HEITMAN, known to me to be the persons who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal,

(seal) Lena M Wright Notary Public in and for said county
Filed for record Dec. 3, 1938 at 10:46 AM and state. My commission expires Nov. 3rd 19Z1.
Roy Agee County Clerk '
s ﬂ.}w/?efufy________________-_____..____-_____'.__,_
0 C WEIKEL TO HANNAH EMELIA WEIKEL #9080

REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES% PRESENTS: That I, O C WEIKEL, husband of Hannah Emelia Weikel, hereby sell,
transfer and convey unto thesaid HANNAH EMELIA WEIKEL, her heirs and assigns forever, all of the following
described real estate located in Douglas County, Oregon, to-wits:

Commencing at a point on the North line of Lot Six (6) of the Glen D Hart Tract in Section Twenty-one
(21) Township Twenty-eight (28) South of Range Six (6) West of the Willamette Meridian in Douglas County,
Oregon, said point being 229.0 feet East of the Northwest corner of said Lot Six and indicated on the ground
by a 1 inch iron bar 15 inches long; thence East along the North line of said Lot Six, 229.0 feet to the
Northeast corner of said Lot Six and indicated by a 1 inch iron barj; thence South along the East line of saifl
Lot Six, 498.7 feet to &h iron bar on the North and South Fence line, said bar and point being 452.2 feet

North of the Southeast corner of said Lot Sixj; thence West 408.0 feet to a 1 inch iron bar with a flat head

I A N I 2o T
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| husband and wife, whose mailing address is 846% East Kensington Road, Los Angeles, California, hereinafter |

WILTNLOSS My RoNA and OLL LCrad SEid Mel'E iU dil lACU LS udy e yooa

R O L T S I I B

(seal) . Virginia Townsend Hughes Notary Public in and for f
Filed for record May 9, 1936 at 10:02 AM the City and County of San Francisco, State of
Roy Agee County Clerk California. My commission expires August 31, 1936
By ¢, - Deputy
_y_ LD MO G - o o o o e e e e e e e e e e =
| HOWARD D POORE et T0 I HEITMAN et ux # 98382

THIS MORTGAGE, Made at Los Angeles, California, on April 23rd, 1936, By HOWARD D POORE and HILDA POORE

' called MORTGAGOR, To I, HEITMAN and ANNA HEITMAN, husband and wife, as 301nt£enants with right of survivor- ?
ship, whose malllng address is 2126 Scott Avenue, Los Angeles, California, hereinafter called MORTGAGEE,

"WITNESSETH: That Mortgagor hereby mortgages to mortgagee the real property in Douglas County, Oregon,
described as

(R 2) West of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon, containing one hundred sixty (160) acres, more or less. =
Subject to a lien, if any, 6f an old mortgage in favor of partiss now believed deceased and without
heirs, and beliéved to have been barred by lapse of time and/or abandoned, the amount of which was £500.
For the purpose of securing payment of the indebtedness evidenced by one promissory note substantially
in the following férm, and performance of each agreement of Mortgagor herein contained;
$1,391.00 Los Angeles, California April 23, 1936
For value received,we and each of us promise to pay to I HEITMAN and ANNA HEITMAN, hushand and wife, as

i

ments as herein stated, the principal sum of One thousand three hundred ninety-one Dollars, with interest
from April 23, 1937, on principal then unpaid at the rate of seven per cent per annum payable in annual in- j
stallments beginning April 23, 1938, at the same rate, if principal is unpaid. The principal sum is due and
payable one year from date, Principal and interest payable in Upited States lawful money. This note is se—~

cured by a mortgage on real property.

‘ Howard D Poore
Hilda Poore ‘ !
1. Mortgagor agrees to pay attorney's fees, in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the Court, and all cosﬁs

I

!

and expenses in any dction to foreclose this mortgage or affecting the rights of mortgagor or mortgagee in
said real property, whether same progress to judgment or not; also such sums as mortgagee may pay for ex-

amination of title to, or for surveying said property, all of which sums, including attorney's fees shall
be a lien upon said property and secured hereby.

2. Mortigagor agrées to perform every agreement hereln contained, and repay all sums advanced or ex-
pended by mortgagee hereunder.

3. Mortgagor agrees to pay, when due, all taxes, assessments and incumbrances which ere or appear to F
be liens upon said property or any part thereof, including taxes, if any, levied under the law of said %tate,

upon this mortgage or the debt secured hereby, and waives all right to treat payment of such taxes as a pay—
ment on such deht or to any extent a discharge thereof, promptly to pay and settle ( or cause to be removed |
by suit or otherwise) all adverse claims against said property; and to provide, maintain and deliver to ’
mortgagee fire insurance satisfactory to and with loss payable to mortgagee. The amount collected under any
fire or other insurance policy may be applied by Mortgagee upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such
order as mortgagee may determine, or at option of mortgagee the entire amount so collected or any part there-
of may be released to mortgagor. E

In case saild taxes, assessments or incumbrances, be not so paid, or said adverse claims so naid, settled
or removed, or sald buildings so insured and said policies so assigned, then mortgagee, being hereby made

The northeast quarter (NEZ) of Section twelve (S 12) in Township twenty-seven (T 27) South of Range two

’
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See Told L

joint tenants, with right of survivorship, or order at 2126 Scott Avenue, Los Angeles, California in install-
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‘lits succesgors and assigns, does covenant and agree to pay to the said party of the second part, its succes-

OIlE \L]y ULNHO (&) BIU LILIEE (D] yBuld LEUSPEUULLVELY dl LEL LULS ualty LOBBLLELl WLL LUOVEelESUL LLou uaue au Lvlie
rate of Six per cent {6%) per annum until paid, and if not so paid the whole sum of both principal and inters:
est to become immediately due and payable at the optlon of the holder of this note. Principal and interest
payable at the office of the First Natlonal Bank of Gardiner, Gardiner, Oregon and in case suit or action
is instituted to collect this note or any part thereof, said Gardiner Lumber Company further promises to pay
such additional sum as the court may adjudge reasonable as attorneys' fees in said suit or action.

GARDINER LUMBER COMPANY

By H W Kissling, President

By .0 H Hinsdale Secretary

Now, if the sums of money due upon said instrument shall be paid according to agreement therein ex-

pressed, this conveyance shall be void; but in case default shall be made in payment of the principal or in-
terest, as above provided, then the said Mortgagee and its legal representatives, may sell the premises above
described, with all and every of the appurtenances, or any pert thereof, in the manner prescribed by law,
and out of the money arising from such sale retain the said principal and interest, together with the costs
and charges of making such sale, and a reasonable sum as attorneys' fees, and the overplus, if any there be,
pay over to the said Mortgagor, its successors or assigns; and the said party of the first part, for itself

v

sors or assigns, the said sum of money as above mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GARDINER LUMBER COMPANY, a corporation, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of
Directors, duly and legally adopted, has caused this instrument to be signed by its President and Secretery
and 1ts corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 30th day of Novenber, 1938.

' ' GARDINER LUMBER COMPANY (corporate seal)
By H W Kissling President
STATE OF OREGON ) By 0O H Hinsdale Secretary
County of Douglas)ss

On this 30th day of November 1938, before the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county and

state, personally appeared H W Kissling and O H Hinsdale, both to me known, who being duly sworn, did say

in corporation, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and
that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Dir-
ectors; and said H W Kissling and O H Hinsdale acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of
said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this the day and year
last above written. S A Peters Jr. Notary Public for Oregon

(seal) My commission expires Oct. 7, 1942
Filed for record Dec. 2, 1938 at 2:40 PM

': HOWARD D POOEE et ux 70 T HEITMAN et ux 49077

|[of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Oregon, which Mortgage describes:

Roy Agee County Clerk ‘ . .
By Z’Mé Qiozera 7Y

EXTENSION AGREEMENT ,
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, I HEITMAN and ANNA HEITMAN owners and holders of the note securec
by that certain Mortgage recorded as Instrument No. 98382 on April 23, 1936, in Book 50 page 513 in the offic

(R2) West of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon, containing one hundred sixty (160) acres, more or less.

l
The Northeast quarter (NE}) of Section twelve (12) in Township twenty-seven (T27) South of Range two i

that he the said H W Kissling, is the President, and he, the said 0 H Hinsdale is the Secretary, of the withg

e
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' brances, obtain such policies of insurance and pay or settle or cause to be removedc vy suit or owu
. such adverse claims.

4. Mortgasgor agrees to keep said property in good conditi~n and repair and to rermit no waste thereof,
and should said property, or any part thereof, require any inspection, repair, cultivation, irrigation, pro-

. tection, care or attention of any kind or nature not provided by mortgagor,, then mortgagee, being hereby made
. sole judge of the necessity therefor, may, without notice to mortgagor, enter upon ond inspect, rensir,
'eultivate, irrigate, fertilize, fumigate, vrotect, care for, or maintain said property. All sums eXﬁpnded

by mortgagee in doing any of the things in this mortgzge authorized are secured hereby ani shall be nnid to

- mortzagee by mortzagor in sald lawful money on demand, with interest from date of exrenditure at the rate
"named in said note. For 5. See top of page ++'+

6. 1Iortgagor agrees to pay said note according to its tenor, and in case of default in psyment of prin-
g py ’ Ay p

< cilpal or interest, when due, or in payment of any other money herein agreed to be paid, or in performance of
i any covenant or agreement harein contained on the party of Mortgegors, the whole sum of money then secured
 hereby shall, at the option of the holder of said note, become immediately due end this mortgage may there-
‘upon, or &t any time during such default, be foreclosed, and filing of a complaint in foreclosure shall be

(

. STATE OF CALIFORRTIA )

onclusive notice of due exercise of such option.

In the event of foreclosure, the decree may provide that the property therein described be ordered sold
enmasse, or in separate parcels, at the option of plaintiff in such action.

7. It is hereby agreed, as part of the security of Mortgegee, that if default be made in payment of
the principal of said note, or in payment of any interest thereon when due or in any other payment in this
mortgage provided, or in any agreement herein provided to be porformed by mortgagor, then, and in each such
case mortegagee, without limitztion or restriction by any present or future law, shall have the absolute

: right, uron commencement of any judicial proceeding to enforce any right vnder this mortgage, including fore-
' closure thereof, to arpointment of a receiver of the property hereby mortgaged and of the revenues, rents,

- profits and other income thereof, and that said receiver shall have (in addition to such other powers =s the

i court making such appointment may confer) full power to collect all such income and after paying all necessary

expenses of such receivership and of operation, maintenance and repair of said property, to apply the bal-
ance to payment of any sums then due hereunder,

8. Mortgzgors agrees that mortgagee may st any time, without noiice, and without effecting the personal
liability of any person for payment of indebtedness hereby secured, or the lien of this mortgage uron the
remainder of the mortgaged property for the unraid portion of said indebtedness, relezse any part of said

" mortgaged property from the lien of this mortgage.

9. Every agreement herein shall bind and inure to the benefit of mortgagor and mortgagee and their
respective successors in interest.

10. In this mortgage, whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine, the
ginguler number includes the plural, and the word "Note" includes all promissory notes or other evidences of
indebtedness secured hereby. i

Howard D Poore VOLSSD
Hilca Poore P fila

a

f COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )ss On this 23rd day of April 1936, before we Ray Howsrd a Notary Pub11c in and !
. for said County, personslly appeared HOWARD D POORE and HILDA POORE , husband and w1fe, knovn to me to be
‘ the rersons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the

same, freely and voluntarily. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(seal) Ray Howerd Notary Pyblic for said county and state,

‘ Flled for record May 11, 1936 at 8:32 Al My commission explres Octobur 28, 1938

Roy Agee County Clerk
B L ° : . . D ut
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~ ocomiissioned anu sworn and resiuing in said County, und was, uc such, sn cfficer of suid State, duly wuthorized

‘ 26. If disease/injury related to occupaticn, specify . WAI ER Ktauu "
| 27, Stgnature L. C. Davieon . D. 616 W. ith Bt. Sante ana, Calif. SALEM, OREGON:
?8. When required by laws coroner. . :

County of _ __ .

i

N

STATE OF CALIFOPNIA )
County of Orange (ss .
! I hereby certify the foregoing to be & full, true and correct copy of the Death Certificote of .nna Eliza-
beth Heitman as the smme uppears of recoid in amy office.
Witness my hand and official seul this 3rd day of January, 1940,
Edw. Lee Russell, N. L.
(official seal) Health Officer, Orsnge County.
: By Leila Ritner Deputy Registrar.
Filed for recoxd sug. <, 1943 ut 11:01 3

Roy sg2e  County Llerk
Mﬂ;ﬁelf{ P A S . e - -

138.C HEITAL\WN ev ux to « 3 YOUNG &3C47C
: KNOW ,LL ME{ BY THFSE PRESENTS, That IS..C HEITWN and INGA BEZ HEITWN, his wife, in considerution of
' Ten and 1o/100 ($.0.00) bollsrs, und other valuaale considerution to them paid by A J YOUNG do hereby grunt,
... barguin, sell and convey unto ssid . J Youns his heirs und assigns, all the followfing real property, with the
' tenenents, hereditaments and appurtenunces situsted in the ccunty of Douglas and State of Orsgon, bounded and do—
“'! scribed as follows, to wit: S
: North kust Juarter of section 1z, in Township 27 South Runge 2 West, Willamette Yeridian, contusining 160
acres, more of less, in Douglas County, Oregon.
‘70 RaVE #iv TO HOLD the abcre aescribed anu granted premfees unto the ssid ~ J Young and his heirs und as-
signe rorenr. the grantors,
! Ana Isesc Heftmen and Inga Bee Heituan, his wife,/above named do covenant to ana with tte asove nemed
grantee his heirs und ussigns thut they ure lawfully seized in feo simple of the above granted pre-ises, that the
- above grunted premisss are free from all incumbrances, and thut they will and their heire, exacutors and adminis-
trutors, shall wurrant and forever defend the above granted preifses, and every part and parcel thereof, ugainst
the lawful cluins and de.unas of sall persons whorisosver.
_Witness our hands and seals this lith day of June, 1943,

! Executed in the presence of _ Tsaac Heitinen (senl) !
o . ' Irga 3. Heitman (seal)
2+ STHTE OF CALIFORNIA )
.. County of Los ingeles )ss

a BE IT TEMBUBERED, that om this 14th day of June, A D 1943, be'nre me the unaersigned, a Motury Public in
and for saia County and Stute, perscnally auppeured the within nured Isusc Heitmsn and Inga B, Heitman, wkn are
* kmown to me to be the identicul {ndiviusuule Jescribed in ana who exscuted ths within fnetrvment and acknowleged
to me that they executed the sane freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTTMONY TEEREOF, I have hereunto sst my hand and official seal the day ena year lmst ebove written.
(noturial seal) L W Klinker Notury Public for

2 My commissinn expires Act. 11, 194
_ . GT+TE OF C.LIFOKNL.. )
- County of Los ,ngeles (ss

: .1, 3 v doroney, County Clerk xnd Clerk of the axpeﬂor Court of the Stite of Celifornin, in wna for anid
oounty, the suie baing » court of record of the sforesaid County, having by 1w a seal, do herseby certify thet
L ¥ Xlinker, wtose ntme 13 subscribad to the attachsa certificate of ucknosledgment, pmor or affiduvit, wse ct
the time of tuking suld scknoaledgiwut, proof or ufffdavit, a Hotary Public in snd for Los \ngeles County, uuly

" by the laws theroof to tske und certify the sure, 8s well us 10 tuke and certify the pmof und acknowleagnent
- of deeds una sther instrunents in ariting to be recoruea in snid State, und tiut full faith and credit are and
~ ousht to be given to his official scts; thiat the {mpressaion of his official ssul 18 not required by lus to be
- <*filed in the office of the County Clerk; T further certify thut I &«r well ascjusinted with his hundwriting end

- verily believe that the signuture to the attuched certiftcate 18 his genuine sisnature, snd further that the -
. pexed fnstruzent is executed anu scznowledgea uccording to the lass of the State of California. :
e 1IN AITHESS WHENDF, 1 Lave hereunto eet my hanu und affixed thc eeal of said Superior Court this 1li4th duy cf
< June, 1943.

J F Woroney
County Clerk and Clerk of the Superior Ccurt of the
(officinl seal) Stute of Cmlifomia in and for the County of T.ns

' : Angelas,

Filed for pscord sug. 2, 1943 at 11:02 M 3y E T Nedry Deputy

Roy gee County Clerk

.’ . Deput 2LLAE otrana nff'lved rnd erncelled

Yeweid /J}m.‘u_é _____ A JSLAE Tk e wtflved ond e nes e e oo .
‘ TAYNE CHAPLL ot ux to T ¥ THOUASON et ux 130471

) ,TH13 THDENTURe W1TUE33EMI, That WATHE CHidMal and LAY CHedodndi, hueband and «ife, in considsratisn of the
sum of Tan Dollars snu other good mud velusble constderations, to thm puta, heve bargained and sold and by these
precen.u do barguin, oell anu convey unto T 4 TiDd.u30W ana Hdin v Thow..;o.\, Lusbund anu wife, the follomdng de-
seribod premimses, to-tit:
Tue East half of Lot No. Ten (10) unu Lot No. £leven (1l), in Block He, Four (4) in Wuite'e .ddition to the
City of Koseburg.
- together «ith ull and singulur the taneaents, heredituaents and sppurtenwnces thereunto belonging or in
anywise appertutning, snd ull astato, right, title and interast in and to ths eume, including dower and claim of
dower.
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! ' EASEMENT

KNOW ALL M<N BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned,
A. J. YOUNG and CORA YOUNG, husband and wife, as Grantors, for
and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them psaid, by
ROSKBURG LUMBER CQ., . a corporation, as Grantee, do hereby
give and grant unto the said Grantee, an easement for one right-
of-way for water pipe line over and across the following des-
cribed real property, to wit:

All that part of the northeast quarter of
Section 12, Township 27 South, Range 2
West, W, M., in Douglas County, Oregon,
which lies West of the mpqua National
Forest road right-of-wuay extending nor-
therly and southerly through said lands,

: Said right-of-way is to be not more than ten feet in
{ width, and extends from Little River easterly to the nearest

1 convenient point on the east boundary of the above described

‘ lands of Grantors, and a. now in place.

g To Have and to Hold the above right-of-way unto the
; said Grantors, its successors and assigns forever.

; Aug.

| “WLTNESS OUR HANDS AND SEALS this_/@7* day of -J-u-lzy,

f 1953,

{ ¢ > .

’ /[‘._,Z\#WMZ// (SEAL)

1 ; ) /.'

§ ' d (SEAL)

| | STATE OF OREGON ) Aug.

}ss. Jady- (c? A. D. 1953,

County of Douglas
Personally appeared the above named A. J. YOUNG and

CORA YOUNG, husband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. Before me:

WW Notary Public for Oregon.

'.“NHI ‘a,

“‘\NL[F "1, "
..' " \% \ﬁ

DAV 2y A
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M Ne T16—=WARRANTY DEED (Grantees as Tenanta by Fatirety)

g . ‘_322 ~4 ,Vlylh\ NEber L AW FUB CU L UL AL, Gt o

"KNOW alLL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That . bornard 4 Young and love ﬂ
Young, husband and wife and Adelbort A.. Young aud Ma.ry G. Young, husband and
vife. . ... ..., rantor ®...
in consnderahon of WTen an:l nO/lOO- -m e m . e m-- - -.‘,-,A'.',..-.'....-.-‘.'r‘..-.-..rDoIlars,

and other good and valuabla consideration e
to them . . paid by.... Calvin D, Willis end Lillie 3. Willis .
. . , husband and w:fe, grantees,
do hereby grant bargam, ull and convey unto lhe smd grantecu, as tcnants by the entirety, their heirs
and assigns, all the following real property, with thc tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated
in the County of .Douglas . . .. .. and Stat: of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

That part of the NP} of Seotion 12, Townsiip 27 South, Range 2
West, W,M., Douglas Counly, Oregon, which lies West cl the Umpqua
National Forest roed right of way oxtending northerly and southerly
through said lands

To Have and to Hold the above described and granted premises unto the said grantees as tenants
by the entirety, their heirs and assigns forever.

And W8 ., the grantor8 , covenant that... Wa. &Ye ... . lawtully seized in fee simple of the above
granted premises free from all inCUMBLANCES, ... ...........ccccoovieeeiiieeiee e cee et eeeiis et e cebessrevesesssasensasan

and that.. .wa... will and . our. .. . heirs, executors and administrators, shall warrant and forever defend
the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof, against the lawful claims and demands of
all persons whomsoever.

et
Witness ....our ... .. hand 8. and seal 8 this . ")\5_“ .dayoft MACE . ..., 1963

X //:’:;u! . "..//.e/..?..f(....(sﬁe))

STATE OF OREGON, | 7‘{ 4 9« .J ?

s
County of .. Douglas.. .........co... On this ¢ &..30
before me, tho und.rsigned. a Notary Public in and for said ‘Countv an{/State, personally appeared the
within named .. Bernaxd A, Young mmn- Xoung,.husband and.wit'e
o ‘L\. ety icnown..At;“;r.t; toui;z”rl;;ldenhcal' individual8... described in and who executed tlie within
RIENE IR LA instrument, and acknowledged to me that... EhoYexecuted the same frealy and voluntarily.
) ' ATA R .". L, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and atfixed my official
St v - seal the day and year last above written, \ { ™\
: - : : . ! ( Lo ~——
¢ L \ L dnay ~
” 8 \’\ SO A . Q‘\ ................
S, _.(/r- . Notary Pubhc for Oregon.
RPN\ i : o mlsvon ex, lrea........ ............... PR )
/ £ nr Q : ‘% & R ,P.. DA A S N
WARRANTY DEED| , STATE OF OREGON,
! ss.
. 20',.-}‘/ County of./(« T L-« L.
C . I certity thuat the within instru-
....................................................................... ment was receiysd for record on th
T0 (oon'T Use This 2 ’Z(L/ day ofclf. % S , 19.00.3,
) sPACK, AEsEAVED at372 | odlockd. M., andJ(‘orgad
& FOR RECORDING in book . ‘(2'_ on page ..
LABEL IN COUN.
§ o TIKS WHERK Record of Deeds of said County.
“ Wered 8Y Na mETURN TO veeo.) v . . . .

WS
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KNOW ALL MEN ar THESE PRESENTS, That _ GAlxia .. N1l11s and Rasona. Do WALMA.... .

ARRANTY DESO

. owm
1a74 £ \

NS 4
-h’surkv*-{‘.‘»p‘tq‘%

.. Rereinatter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by... .Richard. ,S.Jolm -
-and_Pillie k.. Toleoa,. husband._and_ wife hereinalter called .

the grantoe, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said ¢rantee and grantse’s heirs, successors ard
aseigre, that certain real property, with the fenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap-.
pertaining, situated in the County of.. ..Dauglas... . and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: L

Lot 1, Block 3, FOREST HAVEN FIRST ADDITION. Dougles County, Oregon. . .

| SUBJECT TO:
RIGHTS OF WAYS and EASEMENTS of record,

- (1 SPACE INTUFHICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE $108)
Tonuﬂbﬂddﬂnmuntotheomdlrmtnmd[mbﬁtmn.mmdm‘mm -
B AMmdtrmtorhmbyewomnbbaﬂ!mthwdgmmdlrmtu'sbmn.umudﬂ“thd ’
Mbhwhdlydndhladmpk of the above granted premises, free from all encumbeances except as .m"

and thet

'm will warrant and focever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereol against the lawtul claite
| and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.
) The true and actusl considecation paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is . 11-000 11, ¢ I
MMMMMM‘ peopesty-ossalue.fiven.or d mhich.ia
oot i von-Cinds DT he the symbola®, i not spplicable, shouid be deteted. See ORS 930%0.)

In construing this deed and where th context so requires, the sindular includes the plural and ail grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereo, the grantor has sxocuted this instrument this. 2. dayol .April.. . _. s 1978
i a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal alhxed its olficers, duly authodized thereto by
o odcr ol its board of directors. é ) -

[ .

v IIVIA“D, "Willis
R z:-od tv::m—ﬂ-._

| STATE OF y STATE OF OREGON, County of Yer.
sras [ p |
 Aprib: -...;,m?f_., 19.78.. Porsonally appesred ~and
; i who, befag duly ewern,
% aach for himwell and rot o for the other, did say thet the fercmee X the

— o

d‘zkmm P

B
Y -..;.........__.....‘....... J—

nnlt“l.hldhvh.o
tary of

the loregoing instra= 15" het ¢he send ailized to the loregoing h ¢ ks the oo
Q;.Mm.duxddnd of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sseled in be-
half o Mwnlm»mmwdluh.dddm-ﬂoﬂd

them sald instr be it y oct and deod.

Belore me:
e TN e COFrFICIAL
ja. Ar{zonh Notary Public for Oregon ‘
My commission expires: My coaunission expires:

; [ S—

. ..‘~"- . ~‘~. ‘-a i .'. U S SR IN

SPAGE NESERVED

MP!"«.----,

*n—lqn-m .
- Mra & Mrs.. Richard Toleno .. _.

:_' J880 _Hitchman Lane .. . .
- Raseburg, Oregon .. 97470

NAME, ADOREOS, TI6

-9 21

) . in
| mecomens uss - m./ml nulTRAPR. 25,
. . " Record of Deeds of said county
' ’ Witness_ my hand and seal of

17 Gttt @ chonp. 1o soquested ot tax shotemonts shall be sot 49 s folowing addvers.

County """ift."u;," xct‘t’z‘}marh

' same.se above . ...

‘NAME, ADORGS, £iP S

N B 257 'm;‘;ﬂf";{_ !

e COMMERCIALTITLECO . _ pewact A COIMTY- QPRI RF OIS v 7

SR
- SRR

AR
Sen xTe

e
A3
e




FORM No. 721—QUITCLAIM DEED (individual or Corporate]. STEVENS.NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204

l

_1.La_camm..;te érantor, it. hay caused ite name to be signed &

1174 8/5".. 383 o~ QUITCLAIM DEED - BOOK 910 PAGE312 ' @

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Richard S. Toleno

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest
in that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any-
wise appertaining, situated in the County of...... Douglas. . ... , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 1, Block 3, Forest Haven First Addition, Douglas County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO: ; ﬁ%fggyfn

RIGHT OF WAYS and EASEMENTS of record. DEC 5 ¢ 6 1997

WAT':R RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

{IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns forever.
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $.1.00......_...... ...

f;’Hohw?ver, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is
e wioie

PRtk consideration (indicate which).® (The sentence between the symbols®, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)
In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this mstlrument thzs...6 .......... day of....J une.

order of its board of dlrectorg,_“,,,,.... RN

{if executed by a corporation,
affix corporate seal] e nenoornSCEoeo oS nes TS .

STATE OF OREGON, g )ss
ss. \ et emeree e areseteaeaantan s ereseRea s en s aanerer s .
County of ............. D Ouglas ......................... )
June. 6 L19.83..  Porsonally @pPeAred ... eniisess s e e s and

Personally appeared the above named

Rlcharag,, g.,LT%leno

N \‘ vy,

..................... who, being duly sworn,
each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the

president and that the latter is the

orries BOCTOLALY OF oooeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee oo

, & corporation,
and that the seal aflixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal
of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-
halt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of
them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

.......................................................................................... (SEAL)
Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:
Richard S. Toleno ] ' S . ' \
------- : © SATEAGFOREGOR S H Q0% - - -
3880 N.W. Hitchman Lane COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) 5.

Roseburg, Ore. 97470 L T T O UNEY OF eeooeieistioneseeeeneesenoenarean

GRAHTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ] L DOR'SI lcmwswgg.rﬂlecwmc;ﬁ% u-

........ Billie L. Toleno  AWDRECQRRER RECQNVEYANCES N ANDEDR e
SAID. COUNTX, R HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, JHE

N NSTRUMENE AR RECAROER TS DAY
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS BPACE RESERVED
After recording refurn to: FO R ! in boome R)Irq ag{'_"l‘ lef;e/f;le/

ABC.ccuveririnanaiad
RECORDER'S USE pag

mstrumenzangxcr é‘l Ty ,
| Recordagﬁ a tm/}m Céklff}’ :

Witness my han and seal of
* County affixed.

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

a change :s requested all lux lat Is shall be sent to the following oddress.

5 O- e ‘{\%& 6‘1&‘ ________________ Iﬁ%q,é ---------------------------------------

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

3873 :ép\ﬂ‘)@ AN —



FORM No. 721—QUITCLAIM DEED {Individual or Corporatej. COPYRIGHT 1989 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO,, PORTLAND, OR 97204

o~

30-06803
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

QUITCLAIM DEED

~ 5001089 w358

Billie L. Toleno

for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto
) Norman J. and Kimberly A. Combs

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee’s heirs, successors and. assigns all of the grantor’s right, title and interest
in that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any-
wise appertaining, situated in the County of , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Block 3, Forest Haven First Addition, Douglas County, Oregon.

|

%\
'} Lot 1,
i\ SUBJECT 1TO:
i
il

|

RIGHT OF WAYS and EASEMENTS of record.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE}

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $....12,000,.00
2Holv1vever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised whzch is
)bXngéfbng consideration (indicate which).Q (The sentence between the symbols®, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations,and to individyﬁLzr

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this..),....\..... day of Q\r"k 190\0,

ized thereto

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and 1ts sea] affixed by an officer, duly auth

by order of its board of directors. %\ $

......

g THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-
! SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND
; USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
! THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

{1f the signer of the above is o corporalion,
use the form of acknowledgment opposite
and offix corporate seal.}

%7 sTATE OF OREGON, - ) STATE OF OREGON, ;
: Rias ss. 8s.
"CEounty of l)OMG\G.S oy ) County of )
ars v .
I S ?fh}nstrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on ,
Sl DAGIKG pi:9' . by §9......,by
o L A 4 as
D et : _“r’((na I9HE) .
A Y S
"&",Ll kﬁ SBE L- ;\, K \ _5 “. Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon
i (SEAL) /S & ' - SEAL
;.‘q'/ ts Q 9 VQ, 3 cozmission t?é{aires: 3 -0 ' —9 2 My comunission expires: ¢ )
“o t QF . 0. 0206
k. gt STATE UF OREGONT| |
| oBillie L..Toleno ... . COUNTY..OF-DOUGLAS ) SS. STATE OF OREGON,

o 882 N799 0 d=Hwyr—

wip GAY-FIELDS~COUN D RECORDER .
~Wilbur,.OR..97494..

— OF-CONVEYANCES, PO HEREBY CERTIFY THA

SRANTOR'S NAME AND ACPRESSIHIS INSTRUMENT [WAS RECORDED

. >SS,

Countyo

|

|

| .Noxman..J...and. Kimberly A. Combs. . ..
|

|

I certify that the within instru-
ment was received for record on the

1426 Su..Ea.Cobb. St -.-1990. b TP — N D 2
.....Ro.sehur.g_,c_.;‘.f),}ghw:.gj47O rai PH b 42 Y SO o'clock.....M., and recorded

| — TS TInE D AvoRess =0 GéDYsF')Ef_ ° in book/reel/volume No...................... -on

| {N THE DFFIC?i. ) gz% TYage. ..coooovmenen. or as document/fee/file/

' instrument/microfilm No. .................. ,

“ i h, i }/,, ) Record of Deeds of said county.

| BEPUTY

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

Until o chang ts shall be sent to the following address,

is req d all tox slat

1426.8. E. Cobb. St.

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

Witness my hand and seal of

\4 Mp&ounty affixed.

50-06893




Decenmber 3, 1992

It is the purpose of this letter to state facts as I know them concerning
surface water usage in the N E § Sec 12, Township 27 S Range 2 W.W.M.

I purchased the westerly portion of that land containing 60 acres more or
less from Brig Young and others in March 1963 and have used surface water
continuously since that time. Such water was used for household purposes,
gardening, fire protection, etc. I also filed water rights and was
granted same on the unnamed (Willis Creek) creek joining Little River on
its westerly side about 300 yards north of the Forest Service (U. S.)
boundary , which water was used as a community system.

I recall Brig Young saying at the time of my purchase of the land from him
that his father A. J. Young had allowed a farmer who raised goats to
pasture them in that meadow located on the westerly side of Little River.
which borders U.S. Forest Service on the south.

At the time of my purchase there was considerable evidence of a structure
(fallen down) but with much broken glass, pieces of an iron kitchen stove
and lumber strewn about as well as a flume, boards of which (in various
stages of rot) ran from the unnamed creek toward the building site.

It is my opinion that there has never been a lapse even approaching 5

years that surface water has not been used on the aforementioned z
section of lande...since Nels Nelson homesteaded 1it.

o7 - v Sincerely % Respectfully,
/AQ Z‘- QQ /\/W @\ Q r gw- p ‘ f v
M. M Eep. Lasy/7s Calvin D. Willis

2 2 0. .
s T RECEIVED

OFFICIAL SEAL : 3
LESLIE NEFF DEC 3 01992
MfﬂWp’::ﬂfﬁcéSéate of Arizona -5 DEPT
UNTY R ‘
My Comm. Exp. 2-24-96 sl %N,E'_M. Ot GON
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CONTINUING ASSESSMENT ROLL OF TWBE REAL PROP..RTIB OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, OREGON

iz L0

8161 2T ST DESCRIFTICN OF PROPLRTY SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
i
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CONTINU. NG ASSESSMENT ROLL Or’{%JgABLE REAL PROPERTIES OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, ORK;ON,,, 00
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LANDCARD -~

T27 PRO2 S12A  TL 3000
FOREST HAVEN 1ST ADD

L 1 83

COMBS, NORMAN J &
KIMBERLY A

1426 SE CORB ST
ROSERURG, OR 97470

COMMENT: B= LOL R 2500+
ELECTRIC d
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LANDSCAP ING
FRONTAGE
NET GHBORHOND
MISC2
MISC4

SEQ CODE CULASS M % ADJUST

01 12.00 HKAUR B 0 24500
0?2 12.00 SK2 0 0
MRKT 10,747

ASSD 10,747

YEAR 1991

ASRIP307 == PAGE 33
DOUGLAS COUNTY ACCT 45071.C:
L AMD CODE 12.0¢
APPRATSAL CLASS 11:
PLAN ZONE OVLY PLAN ZONE QvU
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REVISED: 03/07/88
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1943-1944 tax roll for fiscal year end vol

June 30, 1944 acreage Vol II

1936 Vol ii Micro 389-390 Line 33 pg 226

1937-36 Vol II pg 227 Line 26 Micro #388 6-10-77
1938 Vol II Micro #387 pgi177 line 25

1939 6-2-77 Micro #386

1940 5-26-77 Micro #385

1941 Micro #384 (address)

1942 Micro #382

1943 To Isaac Heitman (address) Micro #381 5-1-77
1943-44 To Heitmans (Isaac and Inga Bee)(address) Micro
#380

page 184 line 33 #380

1944 Young Vol II pg 190 line 23 Micro 379 ‘WBJERREgoURCESDEP1
1945 Young Vol II pg 162 Line 9 Micro 377 o SALHW’OREGON
1946 AJ Young pg 208 line 23 #376

1947 AJ Young(logged) pg 179 line 22 Micro 375
1948 AJ Young (logged) pg 213 line 40 Micro 373

1949 AJ Young pg 180 line 37 Micro 372

The above information was found in hand written ledgers
in the archives for the Douglas County Tax Collection
Department. We will be checking the availability of
copies from micro-film for these and other years.
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Department of Revenue
Personal Property Division
Rick Schack '

955 Center Street NE
Salem, OR 97310

November 23, 1992

Dear Mr. Schack,

I am currently gathering information on an area of
property located near Little River in Douglas County.
The property description is the NE 1/4 of Township
27, Range 2, Section 12A.

I would like to know if records still exist that would
show the amount of Timber Taxes paid on harvests in
the area as well as the company or person(s) making
payments and/or filing the returns. Of particular
interest is the southwest corner of this property.

Any maps, such as type maps, would be greatly
appreciated.

If any of this information is not available, I request
a letter stating such along with a brief explaination
regarding the reason the data is not available.

Also, may I please obtain a copy of Publication
150-441-409, Understanding Oregon's Timber Tax and
How It Affects You?

Your assistance is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Kimberly A. Combs RE(E’VED

1537 SE Jackson St D
Roseburg, OR 97470 EP'?G
4y i 1992

o1 - SOURCES ppp



November 30, 1992

Ol

Kimberly A. Combs REﬁE!VED DEPARTMENT OF

1537 SE Jackson St.

Roseburg, OR DEC 301992 REVENUE

97470
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

Dear Ms. Combs: | SALEM, OREGOM;

Per your letter of November 23, 1992, please find enclosed the
following information:

(1) A copy of Publication 150-441-409, "Understanding
Oregon’s Timber Tax Programs..."

(2) A type map showing approximate timber stand age and
stocking characteristics of private land on the parcel of
interest to you. Bear in mind that this type map
reflects on the ground conditions as of the early 1970’s.

Regarding your question of records showing the amount of timber
taxes paid on harvests in the 1960’s, the department would not have
records going back that far and the system of timber taxation was
different then than it is now.

Prior to 1978, timber in western Oregon was taxed under the ad
valorem system—--~the amount paid was therefore a function of the
value of the timber on the county roll. There was no severance tax
in western Oregon until 1978. It is probably safe to say that
whomever owned the 1land prior to 1978 would have had the
responsibility for paying the ad valorem tax on the standing timber
for any harvest prior to 1978. (Basically tax was assessed against
20% of the value placed on the roll annually with the remaining 80%
paid at time of harvest).

Even if we did have the information you seek, our strict
confidentiality laws would probably exclude disclosure unless there
was some demonstrable public need to know.

The State Forestry permit system would be helpful in identifying
operating permits that were taken out from 1971 to the current
time, but this is clearly not of any value in identifying harvest
activity in the 1960’s.

An examination of county records to determine recorded land and
timber transactions could be helpful. Other records of interest
might be found in the county land planning office.

We regret that we’re unable to be of more assistance.

i 1
PR i

Richard J. Schack, Program Technician
Local Government Section, Property Tax Div. 378-3375

955 Center Street NE

Salem, OR 97310

150-800-075 (Rev. 1-91)



OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

Douglas County Courthousc - Roseburg, Oregon 97470
Telephone (503) 440-4253

Anne E. Schroeder
Tax Collector

December 16, 1992

Karen H. Hazlett
P. 0. Box 165
Glide, OR 97443

Dear Ms. Hazlett,

We do have available hand written records that were
kept in ledger books as far back as the early 1900's
thru 1949. These records are available to you for your
research.

Tax records from 1950-1963 have been sent on
microfilm to the State Archives in Salem. I am not
-certain as to the availability of these records.

If you need assistance in any way, please call.

s

Sincerely,

Anne E. Schroeder
Tax Collector.

RECEIVED
DEC 3 0 1992

TER RESOURCES DEPT.
WA SALEM, OREGON



Kimberly A. Combs
1537 SE Jackson St.
Roseburg, OR 97470

United States Dept of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

National Archives

Washington, DC 20409

December, 15, 1992

I am seeking information on a section of land near
Little River in Douglas County, Oregon. The exact
area I am interested in is Township 27 South, Range

2 West, Section 12, the Northeast Quarter, Willamette
Meridian.

Information of primary interest regards a Forest
Homestead application bearing the entry number 13700
by one Nels Nelson as claimant. Patent number 77328
was issued on this land on September 2, 1909 with
reference to the Roseburg, Oregon office #0250.

I would like to know what information is contained
within this file and what the cost would be to secure
ledgible copies for my files.

I may be reached 8 am to 1 pm and 2 pm to 5 pm Pacific
Coast time at (503) 440-4222 or at (503) 672-7216 at
other times.

Your assistance is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,
RECEIV D
Kimberly A. Combs DEC 3 4 1992

WATER RESOURC
v RCES DEpy
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP ‘JAL NAME \}xuﬂfqmé # ).  UNADJUDICATED AREA ? \_,;ﬁ g

4

RECEIPT #_1S7719S S W R NUMBER _ 378

: W’@
CHECK ENCLOSURES  +J8L PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY _
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER LEY ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION _\(J{ \

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

MAP REVIEW
« source and trib
t—diversion point location
’//"\\}<<_— conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
t—place of use
« scale
— township, range, section
t— north arrow

¢~ CWRE stamp
P Lt~ disclaimer

date survey was performed
L— P.0.B. of survey
S dimensions and capacity of diversion system

v~ "beneficial use" type title

@&45? ¢~ "permanent-quality" paper
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSINSWR\CHCKLIST. 1

7-30-92



July 28, 1994

MAURICE E FARR
1960 SW BURDETTE DR
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: SWR-378

Dear Mr Farr,

Ol

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of NORMAN OR KIMBERLY COMBS you returned with corrections and
completions. I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

SSRGS

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\C\3\SWR-0378.002

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO

May 11, 1994
TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS
FROM: DON KNAUER

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it’s time
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources
Department. There’s talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents.

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale.

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed

without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go
unresolved.

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

j\wpSTiswriclaimant\cwrememo.94

S -7\ Swa - Z1o
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Oregon

WATER
November 2, 1993 RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

MAURICE E. FARR
1960 SW BURDETTE DRIVE
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: File# SWR-378

DEAR MAURICE E. FARR,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Norman J. or Kimberly A. Combs. You will find the
item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by
the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

co eifance ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..."

@ixésion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
existing diversion systems. "

\;@&e OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre."

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.
Sincerely,

Ao Yo

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSI\NSWR\CLAIMANT\3\SWR-0378.00M
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WATER

- March 19, 1993 RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

NORMAN J OR KINBERLY A COMBS
1537 SE JACKSON ST
ROSEBURG OR 974470

Dear MR OR MRS COMBS,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of NORMAN
J OR KINBERLY A COMBS has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of
$200.00 have been received and our receipt #95775 is enclosed. Your registration statement has
been numbered SWR-378.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions
you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

M\

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

C:AWPS1\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0378.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
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880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) s ]
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